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E.SUN FHC

Financial Review of 4Q09

This Presentation is provided by E.SUN Financial Holding Co., Ltd. (‘E.SUN FHC’). E.SUN makes no 

guarantee or warranties as to the accuracy or correctness of all the material contained. After this 

presentation is released to the public, we undertake no obligation to update any relevant data to 

reflect any change hereafter.

This presentation may contain forward-looking statements. Statements that are not historical 

facts, including statements relating to the implementation of strategic initiatives, future business 

development and economic performance are forward-looking statements. Those statements 

involve uncertainties, risks, assumptions and other factors that could cause actual developments 

and results to differ materially from our statement in this presentation.
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Note1: QFII of 2009 is as of  28/4/2010 data

Note2: Until 3/5/2010, E.SUN Securities has 17 branches and 55 CS countries.

122

116.28%114.21%Capital Adequacy Ratio

109.78%109.83%Double Leverage RatioFinancials

14.3014.55Book Value

32.82%34.95%QFII*Shareholder Structure

5154Securities-CS Counters

1616Securities-Branch*

HK, LA Branch,  

Donggaun and Vietnam Repo office

Bank-OverseaDistribution Channels

122Bank-Domestics

1,6661,690Venture Capital

453593Insurance Brokers

5,9036,365SecuritiesTotal Assets

934,797966,729Bank

942,318974,872FHC

200903/2010Key Factors
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• Sustained Momentum of Profit Growth
• E.SUN FHC reported 1Q 2010 after-tax EPS of NT$0.29, with annualized after-tax 

ROE of 8.26% and ROA of 0.47%.

• With Net interest income and Net fee income increased by 24% and 83% 

respectively on yoy basis, Net profit  was 76% higher than 1Q09 level.  

• Higher demand deposit proportion and growth in high yield portfolio are key 

drivers to interest spread recovery, an increase from 1.14% of 2Q09 to 1.58%. 

• Strong performance in Credit card and Wealth Management fee income leads to a 

yoy growth of 71.8%.
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• Superior Asset Quality
• All product lines, including mortgage and corporate banking, have shown 

improvement in their asset quality. The overall NPL ratio has lowered down to 

0.57% of Mar. 2010 from 0.67% of 2009. 

• Further strengthening the coverage ratio to a higher level of 113.66% from 92.77%.



玉山金控及子公司稅後淨利玉山金控及子公司稅後淨利玉山金控及子公司稅後淨利玉山金控及子公司稅後淨利
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VC

1.2%

Insurance

Broker

9.8%

Bank

83.0%

Securities

6.0%

Contribution by SubsidiariesContribution by Subsidiaries Net Income of FHC and its Subs

934.7

110.1

13.2

1,055.3

67.6

Bank Securities Insurance

Broker

VC FHC

Note: Audited Figures of Mar..2010

Unit: NT$ million

EPS(NT$)     0.28              0.22               9.74          0.09               0.29                      



玉山金控稅後淨利年度比較玉山金控稅後淨利年度比較玉山金控稅後淨利年度比較玉山金控稅後淨利年度比較
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1Q10 Consolidated Income & Loss  

1Q09 Consolidate Income & Loss

3,309 (2,210)

(459)

(40) 599

Net Revenue Operating 

Expenses
Net Provision Income Tax Net Income

Net Revenue Operating 

Expenses

Net Provision Income Tax Net Income

4,285 (2,323)

(734)
(173) 1,055

Note: Audited Figures of Mar.2010

Unit: NT$ million



淨收益結構淨收益結構淨收益結構淨收益結構
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Trading gains

&Others

5.2%

Net Fee Income

31.3%

Net Interest

Income

63.5%

Contribution by SubsidiariesTotal Net Operating Revenue

NT$ 4,285 mm

2,378

890

574

2,188

733

388 222

1,341

2,722

Net Interes t Income Net Fee Income Trading gains&Others

3M 08

3M 09

3M 10

Net Income of FHC and its SubsYoY Revenue Comparison

Unit: NT$ million

Note: Audited Figures of Mar..2010



每季淨收益變化每季淨收益變化每季淨收益變化每季淨收益變化
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Contribution by Subsidiaries

2008Q4 2009Q1 2009Q2 2009Q3 2009Q4 2010Q1

LT Investment

Trading gains&Others

Net Fee Income

Net Interest Income

2,899mm 3,309mm 2,942mm 3,147mm 3,861mm 4,285mm

64%

31%

5%

82%

25%

4%

(11%)

66%

22%

12%

65%

30%

4%
1%

67%

35%

(3%)

63%

34%

3%

Note: Audited Figures of Mar..2010



NIM及及及及 Spread
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Contribution by SubsidiariesQuarterly  Net Interest Income Quarterly Interest Spread

Note: Financials of E.SUN Bank

2,181

1,882
2,072

2,467

2,703
1.22%

1.13%

1.00%0.97%

1.21%

1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10

Net Interest Income NIM

2.56%

2.04% 2.01% 2.04%
2.11%

1.14%

0.90%
0.77%

0.53%0.60%

1.24%

1.14%

1.42%
1.44%

1.58%

1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10

Overall Lending Rate Overall Deposit Rate Interest Spread



手續費收入結構手續費收入結構手續費收入結構手續費收入結構
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Contribution by SubsidiariesTotal  Gross Fee Income

NT$ 1,531 mm
Net Income of FHC and its SubsYoY Gross Fee Comparison

Note: 1.Audited Figures of Mar. 2010

2. Including Bancassurance fee from E.SUN Insurance Broker

Securities&
Others
8.8%

Wealth
Management

33.6%

Credit Card
32.1%

Corporate
Banking
12.4%

Consumer
Banking
13.1%

373

332

108
139

116

372

187

148
118

66

492
514

200 190

135

Credit Card Wealth

Management

Consumer Banking Corporate Banking Securities &

Others

3M 08

3M 09

3M 10

(2)

(2)

Unit: NT$ million



存放款主要結構存放款主要結構存放款主要結構存放款主要結構
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0.6%

N.A.

1.9%

0.1%

3.0%

6.6%

6.4%

4.4%

3.2%

2.4%

YTD%

117.5(4.2%)112.6120.0SME Loans

(10.0%)

20.3%

(0.6%)

4.3%

12.6%

(7.5%)

3.3%

44.8%

14.8%

2009

Growth %

18.0

94.4

2,457

254.9

322.6

226.8

549.4

307.7

792.1

2009  

690.0811.4Total Deposits

212.4317.4Demand Deposits

244.3255.1Mortgage Loan

20.0

78.5

2,472

286.6

245.2

531.8

2008

18.1

27.2

2,504

332.2

241.4

573.7

3M 10Products

Credit Card 

Revolving Balance

Accumulated Credit Card Spending

Credit Cards in Circulation(‘000s)

Consumer Loans 

Corporate Loans

Total Loans (1)

Unit: NT$ Bn

Note: 1.Exclude credit card revolving balance

2.Financials of E.SUN Bank



活期存款比重逐年提升活期存款比重逐年提升活期存款比重逐年提升活期存款比重逐年提升
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Contribution by SubsidiariesLoan to Deposit Ratio Deposit Structure

Note: 1.Excluding Credit card revolving  balance

2. Financials of E.SUN Bank

731.3 744.0
792.1 811.4

545.1 545.5 549.4
573.7

70.70%

75.1%
73.3%

69.4%

6M 09 9M 09 2009 3M 10

Total Deposits Total Loans LDR

195.1

364.9

62.4

233.5

375.2

91.6

317.4

395.2

98.8

TWD Demand Deposits TWS Time Deposits FCY Deposits

3M 08

3M 09

3M 10

(1)

(1)

Unit: NT$ Bn



均衡發展的放款結構均衡發展的放款結構均衡發展的放款結構均衡發展的放款結構
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Contribution by SubsidiariesTotal  Loan Portfolio

NT$ 591.8 Bn
Net Income of FHC and its SubsYoY Loan Portfolio Comparison

UPL

2.7%

Credit Card

3.1%
OPL

10.3%

Mortgage

Loans

43.1%

Corporate

40.8%

258.3
240.8 244.6

18.9
8.0

37.4

230.3

24.119
8.7

61.4

15.7
18.1

255.1

241.4

Corporate Mortgage Loans Credit Card Revolving Unsecured Personal

Loans

OtherPersonal Loans

3M 08

3M 09

3M 10

Note: 1.Include Credit Card Revolving balance 

2.Unsecured Personal Loan, Include Cash card balance

3.Other Personal Loan, which is fully collateralized.

4. As of Mar. 2010

(1)

(2)
(3)

Unit: NT$ Bn
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Contribution by SubsidiariesNPL Ratio(%) Coverage Ratio(%)

Note: .1. Financials of E.SUN Bank

4,826 4,755

4,298

3,721

3,265

0.57%

0.67%

0.78%

0.86%0.90%

3M 09 6M 09 9M 09 2009 3M 10

NPL NPL Ratio

3,689 3,711

3,452
3,3803,463

71.8%
77.6%

78.6%

92.8%

113.6%

3M 09 6M 09 9M 09 2009 3M 10

Loan Loss Reserve Coverage Ratio



資產品質資產品質資產品質資產品質 2/2
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Contribution by SubsidiariesNPL Ratio for Major Products NPL Ratio for Credit Card

Note: .1. Financials of E.SUN Bank

0.69%

0.83%

0.96%0.99%
0.95%0.93%

0.26%
0.32%

0.37%0.46%0.52%0.49%

2008 3M 09 6M 09 9M 09 2009 3M 10

Corporate NPL Ratio Mortgage NPL Ratio

471 462 447 431 392

1.32%

1.43%1.54%
1.62%

1.83%

3M 09 6M 09 9M 09 2009 3M 10

NPL NPL Ratio



優於同業的資產品質優於同業的資產品質優於同業的資產品質優於同業的資產品質
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NPL Comparison with Tier 1 players and the Market

1.13%

0.61%
0.67%

0.78%
0.86%

0.90%0.90%

0.77%0.80% 0.97%

1.20%

0.98%

1.30%
1.33%

1.29%

1.20%

1.31%

1.15%

1.38%

1.50%
1.63%

1.54%1.53%1.55%

6M 08 9M 08 2008 3M 09 6M 09 9M 09 2009 2M 10

Note: 1. Source : FSC

2. Tier 1 group include Taishin, Chinatrust, Cathay, Fubon, Shanghai, First, Hua-nan, CHB, Mega and Sinopac

Market

Tier 1

E.SUN 



成本效率比逐漸改善成本效率比逐漸改善成本效率比逐漸改善成本效率比逐漸改善
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12,745.4 12,937.7 12,999.1
12,316.5

7,242.5
7,473.6

8,336.48,278.2

56.8% 57.8%

63.7%

67.7%

2006 2007 2008 2009

Pre-Provision Operating Revenue Operating Expense(exclu. provision) Cost Income Ratio

Contribution by SubsidiariesAccumulated C/I Ratio (%) Quarterly C/I Ratio (%)

Note: 1.Preliminary Figures of Mar. 2010

2. Financials of E.SUN Bank

2,794.6
2,877.6

3,521.9

3,967.0

1,970.0
2,134.6 2,191.32,191.0

70.5%

55.2%

62.2%

74.2%

Q2 09 Q3 09 Q4 09 Q1 10

Pre-Provision Operating Revenue Operating Expense(exclu. provision) Cost Income Ratio

Unit: NT$ million



維持穩健的資本水準維持穩健的資本水準維持穩健的資本水準維持穩健的資本水準
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114.21%116.28%

123.03%122.80%

124.74%

120.49%

2008 3M09 6M09 9M09 2009 3M10

FHC CAR Ratio Bank BIS Ratio

10.67%10.56% 10.87% 10.66% 10.56% 11.03%

Note: .1. Financials of E.SUN Bank

7.79% 7.82% 7.68% 7.75% 8.29% 8.10%

2.77% 2.96% 2.98% 2.81%
2.74%

2.57%

2008 3M 09 6M 09 9M 09 2009 3M 10

Tier 1 Ratio Tier 2 Ratio



敬請指導敬請指導敬請指導敬請指導

E.SUN of Taiwan, as E.SUN of the World.

敬祝 健康快樂

萬事如意
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Balance Sheet of  1Q10 for E.SUN FHC and its subsid iaries

NT$ mi l l ion E.SUN Bank
E.SUN Sec.

(Consolidated)
E.SUN IB E.SUN VC

E.SUN FHC

(Standalone)

E.SUN FHC

(consolidated)

Assets：

Cash and due from banks 186,628 270 266 276 4,869 186,644

Securi ties , net 146,279 679 225 1,368 6 155,219

Loans , net 574,159 - - - - 574,159

A/R, net 32,911 4,111 100 - 875 37,468

LT investments , net - - - - 57,968 -

Land, premises  andequipments , net 13,803 255 - - - 14,058

Others 12,949 1,050 2 46 20 7,324

Tota l  assets 966,729 6,365 593 1,690 63,738 974,872

Liabi l i ties :

Depos i ts 795,229 - - - - 789,564

Other l iabi l i ties 119,230 2,822 118 9 10,946 132,517

Tota l  l iabi l i ties 914,459 2,822 118 9 10,946 922,081

Tota l  s tockholders ' equi ty 52,270 3,543 475 1,681 52,792 52,791

Tota l  l iabi l i ties  andstockholders ' equity 966,729 6,365 593 1,690 63,738 974,872
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P&L of E.SUN FHC and its subsidiaries for 1Q10

NT$ mi l l ion E.SUN Bank
E.SUN Sec.

(Consolidated)
E.SUN IB E.SUN VC

E.SUN FHC

(Standalone)

E.SUN FHC

(consolidated)

Operating income

Net interest income 2,702 58 1 - (41) 2,722

Fee income 1,048 142 172 - - 1,341

LT investment income 0 - - - 1,126 4

Net trading income/(loss) &  Derivatives  & FX 275 2 - 16 (7) 225

Others (58) 24 - 1 7 (8)

Tota l  Net Revenues 3,967 226 173 17 1,085 4,284

Al lowance for bad-debt expenses (733) - - - - (733)

Operating expenses (2,153) (141) (36) (3) (49) (2,323)

Income before income ta x 1,081 85 137 14 1,036 1,228

Income tax expenses (147) (17) (27) (1) 19 (173)

Net Income 934 68 110 13 1,055 1,055
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E.SUN FHC’s Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

NT$ mi l l ion 2007 2008 2009 Mar 09 Jun 09 Sep 09 Dec 09 Mar. 10 QoQ(%)

Ass ets：

Cas h and due from banks 40,630 100,544 226,996 115,905 157,695 184,231 226,996 186,644 -17.8%

Securi ties , net 152,198 131,504 95,705 129,630 120,374 97,284 95,705 155,219 62.2%

Loans, net 514,649 532,945 550,484 532,197 546,264 546,890 550,484 574,159 4.3%

A/R, net 32,626 32,607 37,148 30,915 34,466 35,523 37,148 37,468 0.9%

LT inves tments , net 130 - - - - - - - -

La nd, premises  andequipments , net 12,915 13,283 14,184 13,179 13,024 12,970 14,184 14,058 -0.9%

Others 19,034 18,584 17,801 17,474 18,618 19,893 17,801 7,324 -58.9%

Tota l  as sets 772,182 829,467 942,318 839,300 890,441 896,791 942,318 974,872 3.5%

Liabi l i ties :

Depos i ts 589,441 658,991 769,286 672,083 704,305 718,304 769,286 789,564 2.6%

Other l iabi l i ties 134,899 121,734 121,094 117,752 136,129 127,222 121,094 132,517 9.4%

Tota l  l iabi l i ties 724,340 780,725 890,380 789,835 840,434 845,526 890,380 922,081 3.6%

Tota l  s tockholders ' equi ty 47,842 48,742 51,938 49,465 50,007 51,265 51,938 52,791 1.6%

Tota l  l iabi l i ties  andstockholders ' equi ty 772,182 829,467 942,318 839,300 890,441 896,791 942,318 974,872 3.5%

Yearly Resul ts Quarterly Quarterly Resul ts
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E.SUN FHC’s P&L account (Consolidated)

NT$ mi l l ion 2007 2008 2009 1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10 QoQ(%)

Operating income

Net interes t income 9,526 9,580 8,642 2,188 1,906 2,101 2,447 2,722 11.2%

Fee income 3,870 3,241 4,033 733 886 1,117 1,297 1,341 3.4%

LT investment income 47 286 81 - 43 25 13 4 -

Net trading income/(loss ) &  Derivatives  & FX 883 1,051 887 370 124 276 117 225 92.3%

Others (84) 6 (384) 18 (17) (372) (13) (8) -38.5%

Tota l  Net Revenues 14,242 14,164 13,259 3,309 2,942 3,147 3,861 4,284 11.0%

Al lowance for bad-debt expens es (2,175) (3,536) (2,117) (459) (447) (168) (1,043) (733) -29.7%

Operating expenses (8,123) (9,007) (9,060) (2,210) (2,142) (2,330) (2,378) (2,323) -2.3%

Income before income tax 3,944 1,621 2,082 640 353 649 440 1,228 179.1%

Income tax expenses (650) (596) (154) (40) (81) (76) 43 (173) -502.3%

Accounting principles - - - - - - - - -

Net Income 3,294 1,025 1,928 600 272 573 483 1,055 118.4%

Yearly Resul ts Quarterly Quarterly Res ults
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E.SUN Bank’s Balance Sheet 

NT$ mi l l ion 2007 2008 2009 Mar 09 Jun 09 Sep 09 Dec 09 Mar 10 QoQ(%)

As sets：

Cash and due from banks 40,444 100,543 226,976 115,903 157,693 184,229 226,976 186,628 -17.8%

Securi ties , net 149,210 129,538 94,586 128,227 119,331 94,564 94,586 146,279 54.7%

Loans , net 514,649 532,945 550,484 532,197 546,264 546,890 550,484 574,159 4.3%

A/R, net 28,263 30,560 32,990 28,512 31,189 31,967 32,990 32,911 -0.2%

LT i nvestments , net 130 - - - - - - - -

Land, premis es  andequipments , net 11,417 12,975 13,859 12,880 12,732 12,674 13,859 13,803 -0.4%

Others 17,847 16,090 15,902 15,864 16,936 19,766 15,902 12,949 -18.6%

Tota l  ass ets 761,960 822,651 934,797 833,583 884,145 890,090 934,797 966,729 3.4%

Li abi l i ties :

Depos its 598,774 666,460 775,064 680,722 712,679 726,562 775,064 795,229 2.6%

Other l iabi l i ties 116,523 109,971 108,226 105,936 124,066 115,090 108,226 119,230 10.2%

Tota l  l iabi l i ties 715,297 776,431 883,290 786,658 836,745 841,652 883,290 914,459 3.5%

Tota l  s tockholders ' equity 46,663 46,220 51,507 46,925 47,400 48,438 51,507 52,270 1.5%

Tota l  l iabi l i ties  andstockholders ' equity 761,960 822,651 934,797 833,583 884,145 890,090 934,797 966,729 3.4%

Yearly ResultsQuarterly Quarterly Results
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E.SUN Bank’s P&L account 

NT$ mi l l ion 2007 2008 2009 1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10 QoQ(%)

Operating income

Net interest income 8,823 9,375 8,602 2,181 1,881 2,073 2,467 2,702 9.5%

Fee income 3,255 2,707 3,161 585 668 886 1,022 1,048 2.5%

LT investment income (9) 262 48 - 23 25 0 0 #DIV/0!

Net trading income/(loss ) &  Derivatives  & FX 897 789 811 332 231 232 16 275 1618.8%

Others (28) (134) (306) 24 (8) (338) 16 (58) -462.5%

Total  Net Revenues 12,938 12,999 12,316 3,122 2,795 2,878 3,521 3,967 12.7%

Al lowance for bad-debt expenses (2,175) (3,536) (2,112) (458) (448) (164) (1,042) (733) -29.7%

Operating expenses (7,474) (8,278) (8,336) (2,041) (1,970) (2,135) (2,190) (2,153) -1.7%

Income before income tax 3,289 1,185 1,868 623 377 579 289 1,081 274.0%

Income tax expenses (698) (403) (94) (10) (97) (59) 72 (147) -304.2%

Accounting principles - - - - - - - - -

Net Income 2,591 782 1,774 613 280 520 361 934 158.7%

Yearly ResultsQuarterly Quarterly Resul ts


